506015580 04/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6062292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KECK GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF APPLIED LIFE SCIENCES	04/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLAREMONT BIOSOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address: 1182 MONTE VISTA AVENUE		
Internal Address:	s: SUITE 11	
City: UPLAND		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91786	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8153064	
Patent Number:	8784736	
Patent Number:	9115393	
Patent Number:	9358540	
Patent Number:	10428301	
Application Number:	16565206	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: ErinS@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	530045/200184	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBY SOLTANI	
SIGNATURE:	/ Bobby Soltani /	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020	

506015580 REEL: 052403 FRAME: 0494

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 3

source=KGI 2020 0411 - IP Assignment_executed#page1.tif

source=KGI 2020 0411 - IP Assignment_executed#page2.tif

source=KGI 2020 0411 - IP Assignment_executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052403 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Corporation Name	Address		
Keck Graduate Institute of	535 Watson Drive, Clar	emont, CA 91711	
Applied Life Sciences	francisco de la compansión de la compansión La compansión de la compa		

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a California not-for-profit 501(c)(3) institution of higher education, having a place of business at the address listed above, is the owner of record of the patent applications and patents listed on SCHEDULE OF PATENTS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the PATENTS);

WHEREAS.

1	Corporation Name	Address	
	Claremont BioSolutions,	1182 Monte Vista Avenue, Suite #11, Upland, CA 91786	-
	iic		

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of California having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patents; said letters patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said PATENTS and said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the PATENTS and applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions disclosed in said PATENTS, for litigation regarding said PATENTS and letters patent issuing therefrom, or for the purpose of protecting title to said PATENTS, inventions disclosed in said PATENTS or letters patent therefor.

This ASSIGNMENT is effective as of December 14, 2017.

PATENT REEL: 052403 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNOR:

Keck Graduate Institute

April 11, 2020 Date Kirsten Torguson

Digitally signed by Kirsten Torguson Date: 2020.04.11 12:09:22 -07'00'

By: Kirsten Torguson

Its: Authorized Organizational Representative Director, Office of Research & Sponsored Projects

ASSIGNEE:

Claremont BioSolutions, LLC

Date

4/11/2020

v: ZORKZT V

lts:

Docket No. 200184.001 | Assignment - KGI to CBio - for signature

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Patent/ Application No.	Region	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
8,153,064	US	21-Mar-2008	10-Apr-2012	Systems and Devices for Isothermal Biochemical Reactions and/or Analysis
8,784,736	US	08-Mar-2012	22-Jul-2014	Systems and Devices for Isothermal Biochemical Reactions and/or Analysis
5663311	Japan	09-Jan-2009	12-Dec-2014	System, Apparatus and Method for Material Preparation and/or Handling
9,115,393	US	17-Jun-2014	25-Aug-2015	Systems and Devices for Isothermal Biochemical Reactions and/or Analysis
9,358,540	US	22-Jul-2015	7-Jun-2016	Systems and Devices for Isothermal Biochemical Reactions and/or Analysis
2232259	Europe	09-Jan-2009	12-Oct-2016	System, Apparatus and Method for Material Preparation and/or Handling
10,428,301	US	20-Oct-2016	1-Oct-2019	System, Apparatus and Method for Material Preparation and/or Handling
App No. 2,711,854	Canada	09-Jan-2009		System, Apparatus and Method for Material Preparation and/or Handling
App No. 16/565,206	US	9-Sept-2019		System, Apparatus and Method for Material Preparation and/or Handling

3

PATENT REEL: 052403 FRAME: 0498